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WEDDIN SHIRE COUNCIL

From the Office of the Mayor. Please join the
Mayor and Councillors for the official Civic welcome
to Noreen Vu — General Manager on Friday, 15 July
2022.

Opening 11.00am

Grenfell Bowling Club Cross Street, Grenfell
RSVP Essential by Friday, 8 July 2022
Audrie Osborne 02 6343 1212 or Email
audrie.osborne@weddin.nsw.gov.au

Greenethorpe Community Centre

The Greenethorpe Community Resources and
Information Centre will be open between 10:30am
and 3:30pm on each of the following dates over the
coming three months:

Saturday 2nd to Monday 4th July

Saturday 9th to Monday 11th July

Saturday 16th to Monday 18th July

Saturday 6th to Monday 8th August

Saturday 13th to Monday 15th August

Saturday 20th to Monday 22nd August
Saturday 3rd to Monday 5th September
Saturday 10th to Monday 12th September
Saturday 17th to Monday 19th September
Please drop in and receive $1.00 off the price of

all cold drinks and $0.50 off the price of biscuits until

our current stock is sold out.

Library Members also receive a discount on all
Library items, as well as Hot and Cold Drinks, and
Biscuits.

Greenethorpe Progress Committee

Next meeting 12th July 6pm at the Hall. Election
of office bearers is on the agenda. Please attend if
you can.

SPONSORS NEEDED FOR FUTURE ISSUES

$20 per issue.

If you usually sponsor a certain month’s issue,
please let us know so we can allocate.

Email aagnewsletter@yahoo.com.au

Email aagnewsletter@yahoo.com.au

July Birthdays

1st Joel Watt

1st Robert Taylor

7th Dominique Holland
7th Nick Watt

9th Clare Watt

11th Julia Reilly

12th Corrie Bryant
13th Lachlan Fisher
17th Margaret Bradley
20th Mandy Taylor
21st Joseph Kershaw
22nd Adam Grossman
22nd Rod Kershaw
26th Margaret Stonestreet

AT THE GREENETHORPE CAFE
SUNDAY 25 JULY FROM 12 NOON

3 COURSE MEAL

(Vegan options available)
$25.00 per person
BOOKINGS ESSENTIAL
Phone KIARAN 0418443039



